NORME	 CEI
INTERNATIONALE	 IEC
INTERNATIONAL	 60574-3
STANDARD Première édition
First edition
1983-01
Equipement et systèmes audiovisuels,
vidéo et de télévision

TABLE I
Contact arrangement and application of concentric connectors — IEC type 130-8
Type designation Connector designation Application
130-8 IE -xx Pin connector
(plug)
Free Loudspeaker (with incomplete cordset);
Monaural headphones (Notes 1 and 2)
C I Socket connector
(jack)
Fixed Loudspeaker output on equipment;
Input on loudspeaker;
Monaural headphones output on equipment
(Notes 1 and 2)
1	 2
6.3 mm
130-8 I EC-yy Pin connector
(plug)
Free Stereophonic headphones
al Socket connector
(jack)
Fixed Headphone output on equipment1	 3	 2
6.3 mm
130-8 IE
1
Miniature
-01 Pin connector
(plug)
Free Microphone
3.5 mm
Socket connector
(jack)
Fixed Microphone input on equipment
130-8 IEC-02 Pin connector.
(plug)
Free On/off switch for microphone with remote
control function
CTIFI Socket connector
(jack)
Fixed Input on/off switch on equipment for micro-
phone with remote control function
Sub-miniature 2.5 mm
130-8 I EC-zz Pin connector Free Record player
Cordset for audio signal connections
Socket connector Fixed Input/output on tuner, tape recorder and
amplifier
1	 2
Phono 3.2 mm
Notes 1. — Connector 130-8 I EC-xx is used for monaural headphones having an impedance greater than that specified in I EC
Publication 574-4: Audio-visual Video and Television Equipment and Systems, Pa rt 4: Preferred Matching Values for
the Interconnection of Equipment in a System.
2. — Microphones
Connector 130-8 I EC-01 is used mainly for portable equipment, while connector 130-8 I EC-xx can be used for appli-
cations where concentric type connectors are required.
Headsets
The microphone plug of connector 130-8 I EC-xx for headset use shall be identified by a red body. For
stereophonic headphones, the connector 130-8 I EC-yy shall be used.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
57
4-3